of INR 4,72,04,51,78,073.88 (Rupees Forty-Seven 

Thousand Two Hundred and Four Crores Fifty-One 

Lakhs Seventy-Eight Thousand and Seventy-Three 

and Eighty-Eight Paise) in respect of Financial 

Creditors, and admitted claims to the tune of INR 

6,21,37,61,735 (Rupees Six Hundred and Twenty-

One Crores Thirty-Seven Lakhs Sixty-One 

Thousand Seven Hundred and Thirty-Five), in 

respect of Operational Creditors. 

(iv) The Committee of Creditors (CoC) in their first 

meeting held on 01.09.2017 confirmed the 

appointment of IRP as the Resolution Professional. 

(v) Pursuant to the Advertisement dated 21.09.2017, 

the Prospective Resolution Applicants – JSW, Tata